
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

38.6
16.1
42.5
6.9
12.4
19.2

916
610

1,648
17
873
63
591

11,138

565.7
211.1
317.9
71.9
149.5
254.3

7,298
3,611
7,630
99

3,985
335

3,224
61,404

585.7
231.1
345.8
121.0
167.1
292.6

17,876
7,568
6,936
159

6,390
655

4,860
92,878

1,000.5
340.6
437.2
158.2
246.1
353.5

21,275
8,977
7,668
188

6,205
725

5,670
109,949

1,592.9
332.6
523.9
159.1
333.8
386.7

22,100
9,026
8,014
147

6,060
678

6,429
111,158

2,994.4
480.3
589.6
203.9
437.8
452.5

26,855
8,933
13,439
134

4,533
783

8,694
151,761

7,179.6
585.0
682.6
235.2
602.8
637.0

20,276
9,524
17,310

86
3,380
505

6,811
160,068

7,966.2
820.0
631.2
234.7
544.0
649.9

10,900
3,997
8,946
41

1,369
188

2,711
83,472

8,700.2
560.0
529.1
331.3
486.3
527.8

7,198
1,803
3,628
14
382
53
903

32,987

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

17.5

20.5

2,290
1,880
11,686

256.9

250.4

11,890
13,623
62,073

285.9

296.0

15,380
24,516
97,426

359.7

369.0

17,332
27,897
115,428

501.0

399.0

17,969
29,107
116,536

665.1

466.3

15,339
37,324
162,469

896.2

642.5

10,268
40,130
167,562

985.6

654.9

4,646
19,966
87,012

1,071.1

547.8

2,048
9,992
34,928

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


