## Kansas COVID-19

## Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ



## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	11,138	19.2
than 18	Black or African American	591	12.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	63	6.9
	Asian	873	42.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	17	16.1
	Two or more races	1,648	38.6
	Other	610	
	Not Reported/Missing	916	
18 to 24	White	61,404	254.3
	Black or African American	3,224	149.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	335	71.9
	Asian	3,985	317.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	99	211.1
	Two or more races	7,630	565.7
	Other	3,611	
	Not Reported/Missing	7,298	
25 to 34	White	92,878	292.6
	Black or African American	4,860	167.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	655	121.0
	Asian	6,390	345.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	159	231.1
	Two or more races	6,936	585.7
	Other	7,568	
	Not Reported/Missing	17,876	
35 to 44	White	109,949	353.5
	Black or African American	5,670	246.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	725	158.2
	Asian	6,205	437.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	188	340.6
	Two or more races	7,668	1,000.5
	Other	8,977	
	Not Reported/Missing	21,275	
45 to 54	White	111,158	386.7
	Black or African American	6,429	333.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	678	159.1
	Asian	6,060	523.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	147	332.6
	Two or more races	8,014	1,592.9
	Other	9,026	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,100	
55 to 64	White	151,761	452.5
	Black or African American	8,694	437.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		
	Asian Native Hawaijan or Pacific Islander	4,533	589.6 480 3
	Two or more races	13,439	2,994.4
	Other	8,933	
	Not Reported/Missing	26,855	
45 to 54 55 to 64 65 to 74	White	160,068	637.0
	Black or African American	6,811	602.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	505	235.2
	Asian	3,380	682.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	86	585.0
	Two or more races	17,310	7,179.6
	Other	9,524	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,276	
75 to 84	White	83,472	649.9
	Black or African American	2,711	544.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian	188	234.7
		1,369	631.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	-11	820.0
	Two or more races	8,946	7,966.2
	Other	3,997	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,900	
85+	White	32,987	527.8
	Black or African American	903	486.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	53	331.3
	Asian	382	529.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
	Two or more races	3,628	8,700.2

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	11,686	20.5
	Missing/Not Reported	1,880	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,290	17.5
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	62,073	250.4
	Missing/Not Reported	13,623	
	Hispanic or Latino	11,890	256.9
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	97,426	296.0
	Missing/Not Reported	24,516	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,380	285.9
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	115,428	369.0
	Missing/Not Reported	27,897	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,332	359.7
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	116,536	399.0
	Missing/Not Reported	29,107	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,969	501.0
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	162,469	466.3
	Missing/Not Reported	37,324	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,339	665.1
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	167,562	642.5
	Missing/Not Reported	40,130	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,268	896.2
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,012	654.9
	Missing/Not Reported	19,966	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,646	985.6
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,928	547.8
	Missing/Not Reported	9,992	
	Hispanic or Latino	2.048	1.071.1